

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit H-20 Spartan Drive Area Utilities, Grade & Gravel, and Stormwater Ponds

Be awarded to:

Name: MCC, Inc.
Address: 2600 N Roemer Road
Appleton, WI 54911

In the amount of : \$968,522.90
With a 6.5% % contingency of : \$62,948.62
For a project total not to exceed : \$1,031,471.52

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,176,845.00
Estimate: \$1,272,000.00
Committee Date: 02/24/20
Council Date: 03/04/20

Monday, February 17, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	MCC, Inc.		Wondra Const.		Redtke Contractors		Peters Concrete Co.		Vinton Const. Co.		Dorner, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$40,041.70	\$40,041.70	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00
2.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,807.00	\$5,807.00
3.	Maintain Existing Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,807.00	\$5,807.00
4.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	3,683	LF	\$1.50	\$5,524.50	\$2.50	\$9,207.50	\$2.50	\$9,207.50	\$2.00	\$7,366.00	\$2.00	\$7,366.00	\$2.40	\$8,839.20
5.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Trackout Control Practice	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,214.68	\$4,858.72	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1,267.00	\$5,066.00
6.	Furnish & Install Soil Stabilizer, Type B	19,014	SY	\$0.58	\$11,028.12	\$0.38	\$7,225.32	\$0.62	\$11,788.68	\$0.38	\$7,225.32	\$0.38	\$7,225.32	\$1.00	\$19,014.00
7.	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Mat, Class I Urban, Type A	33,837	SY	\$1.30	\$43,988.10	\$1.75	\$59,214.75	\$1.50	\$50,755.50	\$1.55	\$52,447.35	\$1.55	\$52,447.35	\$1.00	\$33,837.00
8.	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Mat, Class II Urban, Type C	1,019	SY	\$8.90	\$7,031.10	\$2.48	\$2,527.12	\$2.75	\$2,802.25	\$2.48	\$2,527.12	\$2.48	\$2,527.12	\$1.30	\$1,324.70
9.	Furnish & Install Turf Reinforcement Mat, Class III, Type B	278	SY	\$10.50	\$2,919.00	\$16.00	\$4,448.00	\$10.00	\$2,780.00	\$15.00	\$4,170.00	\$15.00	\$4,170.00	\$1.50	\$417.00
10.	Furnish & Install 20" Diameter Curlex Sediment Log	20	LF	\$48.63	\$972.60	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
11.	Furnish & Install 12" Diameter Curlex Sediment Log	50	LF	\$19.45	\$972.50	\$8.75	\$437.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.75	\$437.50	\$8.75	\$437.50	\$14.00	\$700.00
12.	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13.	Furnish & Install Roadway Barricade	1	EA	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,017.00	\$5,017.00
14.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Medium Riprap & Filter Fabric	140	CY	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$75.60	\$10,584.00	\$46.19	\$6,466.60	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$81.26	\$11,376.40	\$46.00	\$6,440.00
15.	Clear & Grub	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,295.00	\$5,295.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,396.00	\$9,396.00
16.	Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	6,354	CY	\$4.25	\$27,004.50	\$2.79	\$17,727.66	\$2.76	\$17,537.04	\$1.90	\$12,072.60	\$3.31	\$21,031.74	\$2.00	\$12,708.00
17.	Stormwater Ponds - Obtain Clay Samples	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
18.	Common Excavation	37,604	CY	\$4.55	\$171,098.20	\$3.26	\$122,998.04	\$5.07	\$190,652.28	\$5.00	\$188,020.00	\$4.90	\$184,259.60	\$6.70	\$251,946.80
19.	Placement of Fill in Pond Areas	4,042	CY	\$1.75	\$7,073.50	\$1.01	\$4,082.42	\$1.53	\$6,184.26	\$0.01	\$40.42	\$3.34	\$13,500.28	\$2.60	\$10,509.20
20.	Placement of Fill in Roadway Areas	9,811	CY	\$1.75	\$17,169.25	\$1.01	\$9,909.11	\$1.42	\$13,931.62	\$0.01	\$98.11	\$2.75	\$26,980.25	\$2.40	\$23,546.40
21.	Install Clay Liner	4,251	CY	\$5.15	\$21,892.65	\$1.21	\$5,143.71	\$2.87	\$12,200.37	\$3.04	\$12,923.04	\$4.00	\$17,004.00	\$5.80	\$24,655.80
22.	Import Clay Material	5	CY	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$6.75	\$33.75	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$31.00	\$155.00	\$12.70	\$63.50
23.	Install Salvaged Topsoil Stormwater Ponds, Stockpile	2,638	CY	\$3.36	\$8,863.68	\$3.08	\$8,125.04	\$2.82	\$7,439.16	\$4.45	\$11,739.10	\$4.36	\$11,501.68	\$3.40	\$8,969.20
24.	Install Topsoil—4-inch Thick Placement (Roadway Terrace)	1,731	CY	\$3.36	\$5,816.16	\$3.08	\$5,314.48	\$6.19	\$10,714.69	\$3.81	\$6,595.11	\$13.85	\$23,974.35	\$4.00	\$6,924.00
25.	Excess Topsoil Disposal (Offsite)	10,306	CY	\$1.55	\$15,974.30	\$2.51	\$25,868.06	\$3.40	\$35,040.40	\$3.18	\$32,773.08	\$4.90	\$50,499.40	\$7.00	\$72,142.00
26.	Waste Soil Hauling and Disposal (Offsite)	50	CY	\$7.25	\$362.50	\$14.75	\$737.50	\$10.36	\$518.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.35	\$767.50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
27.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	134	LF	\$38.00	\$5,092.00	\$48.70	\$6,525.80	\$38.00	\$5,092.00	\$52.10	\$6,981.40	\$57.42	\$7,694.28	\$49.00	\$6,566.00
28.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	577	LF	\$39.00	\$22,503.00	\$48.75	\$28,128.75	\$39.00	\$22,503.00	\$41.00	\$23,857.00	\$59.36	\$34,250.72	\$55.00	\$31,735.00
29.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	335	LF	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$51.29	\$17,182.15	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$66.80	\$22,378.00	\$64.77	\$21,697.95	\$56.00	\$18,760.00
30.	Furnish & Install 12" Apron Endwall	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$611.00	\$611.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$1,723.00	\$1,723.00
31.	Furnish & Install 18" Apron Endwall	6	EA	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$895.00	\$4,110.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$897.00	\$5,382.00	\$2,321.00	\$19,926.00
32.	Furnish & Install 24" Apron Endwall	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$817.00	\$817.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$2,849.00	\$2,849.00
33.	Furnish & Install 30" Apron Endwall	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,252.00	\$3,252.00
34.	Furnish & Install Outlet Structure	3	EA	\$14,550.00	\$43,650.00	\$16,100.00	\$51,300.00	\$14,550.00	\$43,650.00	\$16,400.00	\$49,200.00	\$16,700.00	\$50,100.00	\$12,284.00	\$36,792.00
35.	Furnish & Install 12-inch Dia. Backflow Preventor	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,757.00	\$2,757.00	\$2,793.00	\$2,793.00
36.	Yard Drain with Neenah R-4342 Casting	1	EA	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00

Unit H-20

Monday, February 17, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	MCC, Inc.		Wondra Const.		Radtke Contractors		Peters Concrete Co.		Vinton Const. Co.		Dorner, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
37.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	321	LF	\$51.00	\$16,371.00	\$53.70	\$17,237.70	\$51.00	\$16,371.00	\$50.00	\$16,050.00	\$50.44	\$16,191.24	\$66.00	\$21,186.00
38.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	106	LF	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$51.68	\$5,478.08	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$50.00	\$5,300.00	\$55.77	\$5,911.62	\$71.00	\$7,526.00
39.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	755	LF	\$24.00	\$18,120.00	\$38.50	\$29,067.50	\$24.00	\$18,120.00	\$35.10	\$26,500.50	\$39.04	\$29,475.20	\$64.00	\$48,320.00
40.	Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole	30	VF	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$182.80	\$5,484.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$305.00	\$9,150.00	\$392.00	\$11,760.00	\$334.00	\$10,020.00
41.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$848.00	\$3,392.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$448.00	\$1,796.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
42.	Furnish & Install Type E Inlet w/ Type C Casting	13	EA	\$2,070.00	\$26,910.00	\$1,660.00	\$21,580.00	\$2,070.00	\$26,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$24,830.00	\$2,121.00	\$27,573.00	\$1,509.00	\$19,617.00
43.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Force Main	194	LF	\$44.20	\$8,574.80	\$47.04	\$9,125.76	\$44.20	\$8,574.80	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$57.20	\$11,096.80	\$61.00	\$11,834.00
44.	Furnish & Install 10" Dia. 45-degree Bends (Force Main)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$518.00	\$1,036.00
45.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	769	LF	\$39.00	\$29,991.00	\$39.81	\$30,613.89	\$39.00	\$29,991.00	\$39.00	\$29,991.00	\$59.75	\$45,947.75	\$57.63	\$44,317.47
46.	Furnish & Install 4" Sanitary Lateral	762	LF	\$28.00	\$21,336.00	\$24.58	\$18,729.96	\$28.00	\$21,336.00	\$28.00	\$21,336.00	\$39.40	\$29,960.80	\$62.00	\$47,244.00
47.	Furnish & Install Standard Sanitary Manhole	60	VF	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$155.40	\$9,324.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$246.00	\$14,760.00	\$235.00	\$13,980.00
48.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,142.00	\$4,568.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$467.00	\$1,868.00	\$468.00	\$1,876.00
49.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	764	LF	\$48.00	\$36,672.00	\$52.75	\$40,301.00	\$48.00	\$36,672.00	\$48.00	\$36,672.00	\$51.00	\$39,064.00	\$64.60	\$49,354.40
50.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$83.50	\$1,670.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.30	\$1,006.00
51.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	2	EA	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,228.00	\$8,456.00
52.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,932.00	\$5,864.00	\$2,883.00	\$5,766.00
53.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,224.00
54.	Furnish & Install 1" Water Service	801	LF	\$20.00	\$16,020.00	\$21.60	\$17,301.60	\$20.00	\$16,020.00	\$20.00	\$16,020.00	\$26.95	\$21,566.95	\$22.66	\$18,150.66
55.	Furnish & Install 1" Cub Box (Complete)	15	EA	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$745.00	\$10,175.00	\$594.00	\$8,910.00
56.	Conduit Non-Metal, SCH80, 2"	2,367	LF	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$11,835.00
57.	Concrete Base, Type 5	12	EA	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$924.00	\$11,088.00
58.	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases, Type 6	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00
59.	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	19948	SY	\$6.50	\$129,012.00	\$8.63	\$175,257.84	\$7.08	\$140,523.84	\$7.20	\$142,905.60	\$6.85	\$135,958.80	\$13.00	\$259,024.00
60.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	200	CY	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$22.23	\$4,446.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00
61.	Fine Grading	31670	SY	\$0.30	\$9,501.00	\$0.05	\$1,583.50	\$0.24	\$7,600.80	\$1.55	\$49,088.50	\$0.50	\$15,835.00	\$1.10	\$34,837.00
62.	Furnish & Install Geogrid Reinforcement	19731	SY	\$1.50	\$29,596.50	\$1.60	\$31,569.60	\$1.25	\$24,663.75	\$1.80	\$35,511.80	\$1.76	\$34,726.56	\$2.00	\$39,462.00
63.	Adjust Manhole Casting	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$631.00	\$6,310.00
64.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100	TON	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.60	\$1,760.00	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
65.	Furnish & Install Shoreline Zone Seeding	2372	SY	\$0.34	\$806.48	\$2.00	\$4,744.00	\$2.25	\$5,337.00	\$2.00	\$4,744.00	\$2.00	\$4,744.00	\$3.10	\$7,353.20
66.	Furnish & Install Side Slope Zone Seeding	12681	SY	\$0.48	\$6,086.88	\$0.98	\$12,427.38	\$1.05	\$13,315.05	\$0.98	\$12,427.38	\$0.98	\$12,427.38	\$1.60	\$20,289.60
67.	Furnish & Install Turf-Grass Seed, Mulch & Fertilizer	22237	SY	\$0.36	\$8,005.32	\$0.94	\$20,902.78	\$0.85	\$18,901.45	\$0.94	\$20,902.78	\$0.94	\$20,902.78	\$1.20	\$26,684.40
68.	Furnish & Install No-Mow Fescue Seed, Mulch & Fertilizer	13738	SY	\$1.27	\$17,447.26	\$0.98	\$13,463.24	\$1.05	\$14,424.90	\$0.98	\$13,463.24	\$0.98	\$13,463.24	\$1.30	\$17,859.40
69.	Irrigation of Seeded Areas	10	AC	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,112.00	\$21,120.00
70.	Remobilization for We Energies	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00
71.	Remobilization for AA-19 Contractor	1	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 71:

\$968,522.90 \$1,022,731.74 \$1,033,677.31 \$1,100,181.45 \$1,194,987.93 \$1,478,564.40